

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.263 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	13.03.2026	<u>LG, J & NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Filing of certified copy of judgment and order 20.12.2025, passed by a learned Single Bench of this Court, is dispensed with. <u>W.A.No.263 of 2026</u> Notice in the application seeking condonation of delay on the 4th respondent and liberty is afforded to the appellants to serve the 4th respondent through the learned counsel representing him in the Writ Petition as well. List on 24.04.2026. _____ LISA GILL, JUDGE _____ NINALA JAYASURYA, JUDGE MJA	