

17

W.A.No.263 of 2026

The Special Officer & Another

Vs

Kavali Venkateswara Rao & Others

Present:- Mr. Bhargav, Advocate represented
Suragani Krishan Vamsi, Advocate for
petitioner.

None for respondents.

I.A.No.2 of 2026

Heard.

There is a delay of 47 days in filing of writ appeal.

For reasons mentioned in application and arguments addressed, delay of
47 days in filing of appeal is condoned.

Application is allowed accordingly.

W.A.No.263 of 2026

List on 17.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)

JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)

JUDGE

Date: 24.04.2026

ANS